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Awards Theme A) Open Color 
 

IAAP Gold  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  carabagio 6 
IAAP Silver  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  la arena 
IAAP Bronze  -  Enikő Horog ,  Hungary ,  Red 
Salon Gold  -  Norman Johnson ,  USA ,  Two Cubs with Mom 
Salon Silver  -  John Colbensen ,  Norway ,  Framed 
Salon Bronze  -  Tony Wills ,  Guernsey ,  London skyline 
IAAP Diploma  -  Durdica Kocijancic ,  Croatia ,  Raw passions RED 
IAAP Diploma  -  Imre Toth ,  Hungary ,  Siesta 
IAAP Diploma  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  White elegance 
IAAP Diploma  -  Michael Jack ,  USA ,  BIKERS ON STARKS LANE 
IAAP Diploma  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  A tower of strength 
IAAP Diploma  -  Zhong An Yu ,  China ,  Majestic and imposing 
Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  dressed in color 
Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Soho Odaiba 2 
Salon HM  -  Ali Abu Ras ,  Jordan ,  Goodby 
Salon HM  -  Bhaskar M R ,  India ,  Kambala 
Salon HM  -  Guenther Breidler ,  Austria ,  Leuchtender Pilz 
Salon HM  -  Hasintha Kularathna ,  Sri Lanka ,  Ocean Driven Lives 
Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Outside-In 21 
Salon HM  -  Jan Kadlec ,  Czech Republic ,  Dama 
Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  snakes fine art 
Salon HM  -  Marc Watteny ,  Belgium ,  arms crossed 
Salon HM  -  Mario Di Benedetto ,  Italy ,  Surge of Flesh 
Salon HM  -  Philip Van Daele ,  Belgium ,  Sun through the window 
Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Black Umbrella 
Salon HM  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Possession R A 
 
 
 
Awards Theme B) Open Monochrome 
 

Salon Gold  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Burst 
Salon Silver  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Wedding Dress 
Salon Bronze  -  John Colbensen ,  Norway ,  Salute 
Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  hedgehog 
Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Stroll at teh museum 
Salon HM  -  Andreas L ANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  Nobody 
Salon HM  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  espejitp espejito 
Salon HM  -  filiz KOPRULU ,  Turkey ,  dilan 



Salon HM  -  Iannis Skotiniotis ,  Greece ,  Open building 
Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Brazil Beauty 4 
Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  donne in preghiera 
Salon HM  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  belle époque-2 
Salon HM  -  Marco Chacana ,  Chile ,  Sonrisa espontanea 
Salon HM  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Erster Schnee 
Salon HM  -  Tomasz Milcewicz ,  Poland ,  I got you 
Salon HM  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Breack coline 4689 
Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Care for 
 
 
 
Awards Theme C) Nature 
 

Salon Gold  -  jose marques lopes ,  Brazil ,  Birds and the bee 
Salon Silver  -  Kathy Karn ,  Canada ,  Giraffe and Oxpecker 
Salon Bronze  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  The three musketeers 
Salon HM  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  el pico 
Salon HM  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Mating Wheel 
Salon HM  -  filiz KOPRULU ,  Turkey ,  sekizli 
Salon HM  -  John Colbensen ,  Norway ,  Vestrahorn 
Salon HM  -  Justin Dean Shea ,  Canada ,  Buried in Feathers 
Salon HM  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  missed 
Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Vereint 
Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Mantis Religiosa 
Salon HM  -  MIHEE EO ,  South Korea ,  Eagle and Fox 9 
Salon HM  -  Norman Johnson ,  USA ,  Staying Close to Mom 
Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Prey Food 
Salon HM  -  Wolfgang Kaeding ,  Germany ,  Attack from Lioness 
Salon HM  -  Xiaowei Nie ,  China ,  two giants fighting over a crumb 
Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Fly wing to wing 
 
 
 
Awards Theme D) Street life 
 

Salon Gold  -  Michel Leclerc ,  France ,  Coup de balai 
Salon Silver  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  fiesta mayor 
Salon Bronze  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  que miedo 
Salon HM  -  Ali Abu Ras ,  Jordan ,  Public coffee place in egypt 
Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Cruise Ship_01 
Salon HM  -  CHIDI CHEN ,  USA ,  Venice Street Artist 
Salon HM  -  CLEOPATRA ARAPOGLOU ,  Greece ,  the farmers 
Salon HM  -  Gianfranco Salsi ,  Italy ,  Tunnel spaziale 
Salon HM  -  John Colbensen ,  Norway ,  Tempo 
Salon HM  -  Kata Kerényi ,  Hungary ,  Wedding 2025 
Salon HM  -  Lukasz Horoszko ,  Poland ,  Guitar 



Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Prost 
Salon HM  -  Marc Watteny ,  Belgium ,  straatmuziekant 
Salon HM  -  Marek Cieszkowski ,  Poland ,  Taking a Break 
Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Under the Night Lantern 1 
Salon HM  -  Philip Van Daele ,  Belgium ,  Carnaval Aalst Oranje 
Salon HM  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Le feu rouge 449 
 
 
 
Awards Theme E) Portrait 
 

Salon Gold  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Alien 
Salon Silver  -  Jan Kadlec ,  Czech Republic ,  Look Up 
Salon Bronze  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Ali 
Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Gazing intently 
Salon HM  -  Andreas L ANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  Follow Your Dream 
Salon HM  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  el boina 
Salon HM  -  Durdica Kocijancic ,  Croatia ,  Zeljka strangely 
Salon HM  -  Hasintha Kularathna ,  Sri Lanka ,  Eyes of Wonder. 
Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Kacie 
Salon HM  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  homelees 701 
Salon HM  -  Mario Di Benedetto ,  Italy ,  The Line of Life 
Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Freya 
Salon HM  -  Nihal Araptarlı ,  Turkey ,  AngrySadhu_NAR3950 
Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Framing my dreams 
Salon HM  -  Tomasz Milcewicz ,  Poland ,  Trumpetman 
Salon HM  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Aly 6200 
Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Babe in red 
 
 
 
Awards Theme F) Woman Man Child 
 

Salon Gold  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Pregnant Nicole 
Salon Silver  -  John Colbensen ,  Norway ,  Striking 
Salon Bronze  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  sisters 
Salon HM  -  CHIDI CHEN ,  USA ,  Bouquet Nude 
Salon HM  -  Darko Stancic ,  Croatia ,  Mladi Zvoncari 
Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  when the hair flows free 2 
Salon HM  -  Kathy Karn ,  Canada ,  Cleo 
Salon HM  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  three Himba sisters 
Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  monaco ortodosso 
Salon HM  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  la monja 
Salon HM  -  Marc Watteny ,  Belgium ,  Samen weg 
Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Ballerina 1 
Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  On top of things 
Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  the old suitcase 



Salon HM  -  Rudi Uran ,  Slovenia ,  Portrait on green No. 2 
Salon HM  -  Slawomir Dlugolecki ,  Poland ,  ubierac nie ubierac 
Salon HM  -  Zhigang mo ,  China ,  Joyful childhood 

 


